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WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ SYSTEM WOK 

USE AND CARE

Prior to First Use: Hand wash new wok and grates thoroughly 
with a mild dishwashing liquid. Dry thoroughly with soft cloth or 
paper towel.  

Follow all DANGER, WARNING AND CAUTION statements 

provided in your Weber® Charcoal Grill Owner’s Guide.  

® Charcoal Grill 

Owner’s Guide to set up grill for direct grilling (Image 1).  

 After the coals are thoroughly hot (approximately 25 minutes), 
using barbecue mitts or gloves, place cooking grate into grill.  
Then place the wok into the cooking grate opening (Image 2, 3).  
 Place the lid on the grill bowl, leaving lid damper open and pre-
heat the wok and cooking grate for approximately 10-15 minutes.

CAUTION: Using a metal spatula or spoon on the wok 

surface can cause damage to the porcelain-enamel finish.

 Use care when lifting the 
wok out of the grill to avoid spilling remaining food/liquid.  

 Soak in 
water to remove stubborn particles before hand washing. 
Nylon or soft abrasive pads/brushes may be used. CAUTION: 

Do not use metallic pads/brushes or harsh abrasive 

soaps as these will damage the porcelain-enamel finish. 
Thoroughly dry wok after washing.  
 Brush debris off hinged cooking grate with steel bristled wire brush.

For use with 22.5 inch (57 cm) Weber® 

charcoal barbecue grills only.  

�  WARNING: Do not use wok without the 

Gourmet BBQ System hinged cooking grate.

�  WARNING: Always use heat-resistant 

barbecue mitts or gloves when handling or 

cooking on the Weber Original™ Gourmet 

BBQ System. 

�  WARNING: Do not attempt to remove a hot 

wok from the grill. 

�  CAUTION: Do not drop the cast-iron wok—

it will break.

�  DANGER! Do not use cooking 

oil of any kind or quantity in the 

wok. Cooking oil can catch fire 

and cause serious bodily injury 

or death and damage to property. 

Instead, lightly oil food prior to 

placing in heated wok. 

Failure to read and follow all DANGER, 

WARNING, CAUTION AND USAGE 

statements can result in burns and/or 

serious injuries to yourself and others, 

and damage to personal property. 

®) hereby warrants to the 

and workmanship from the date of purchase as follows: 2 year(s) when 
assembled, and operated in accordance with the printed instructions 
accompanying it.  
Weber may require reasonable proof of your date of purchase. 

parts that prove defective under normal use and service and which on 
examination shall indicate, to Weber’s satisfaction, that they are defective. 
If Weber confirms the defect and approves the claim, Weber will elect to 
repair or replace such parts without charge. If you are required to return 
defective parts, transportation charges must  
be prepaid. Weber will return parts to the purchaser, freight or postage 
prepaid.

due to accident, abuse, misuse, alteration, misapplication, vandalism, 
improper installation or improper maintenance or service, or failure to 
perform normal and routine maintenance. Deterioration or damage due 
to severe weather conditions such as hail, hurricanes, earthquakes or 
tornadoes, discolouration due to exposure to chemicals either directly or in 

be liable under this or any implied warranty for incidental or consequential 
damages. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also 
have other rights, which vary from state to state.
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UTILIZACIÓN Y CUIDADOS

Siga todas las instrucciones que aparecen bajo los términos 

PELIGRO, ADVERTENCIA Y PRECAUCIÓN en la guía del 

propietario de la barbacoa de carbón Weber®.  

propietario de la barbacoa de carbón Weber® para preparar 

la barbacoa para cocinar directamente (Ilustración 1).  

(aproximadamente 25 minutos), coloque la parrilla de cocción 
en la barbacoa mediante manoplas o guates protectores. A 
continuación, coloque el wok en la abertura de la parrilla de 
cocción (Ilustración 2, 3).  

de tiro de la tapa abierto y precaliente el wok y la parrilla de 
cocción de 10 a 15 minutos aproximadamente.

colocarlos en el wok caliente.  

para dar la vuelta a los alimentos. PRECAUCIÓN: Utilizar una 

espátula metálica o cuchara en el wok puede provocar 

daños en el acabado con revestimiento de porcelana.

cuando levante el wok de la parrilla para evitar que se derramen 
los alimentos/líquidos remanentes.  

Remójelo en agua para eliminar la partículas adheridas antes 

de nailon suaves. PRECAUCIÓN: No utilice cepillos o 

estropajos metálicos o jabones abrasivos, puesto que 

dañarán el acabado con revestimiento de porcelana. Seque 

articulada mediante un cepillo de cerdas de acero inoxidable. 

Para su uso con barbacoas de carbón 

Weber® de 22,5 pulg. (57 cm).   

WOK DEL SISTEMA DE BARBACOA GOURMET DE WEBER ORIGINAL™

GARANTÍA
®

material y mano de obra a partir de la fecha de compra y durante los 2 

que resulten defectuosas en unas condiciones de uso y mantenimiento 
normales, y que al examinarlas indiquen, a la satisfacción de Weber, que 
son defectuosas. Si Weber confirma el defecto y aprueba la reclamación, 

con los gastos de transporte o de envío por correo previamente pagados.

debidos a accidente, abuso, uso incorrecto, alteración, aplicación 
indebida, vandalismo, instalación inadecuada, mantenimiento o servicio 

debida a la exposición a productos químicos, ya sea directamente o 

no se hace responsable bajo esta u otra garantía implícita de ningún 

específicos, y puede que otros derechos, que varían en función del 
estado.

�  ADVERTENCIA: No utilice el wok sin la 

parrilla de cocción articulada del sistema 

de barbacoa Gourmet.

�  ADVERTENCIA: Utilice siempre manoplas o 

guantes para barbacoa resistentes al calor 

cuando maneje o cocine en el sistema de 

barbacoa Gourmet de Weber Original™. 

�  ADVERTENCIA: No intente retirar el wok 

caliente de la barbacoa. 

�  PRECAUCIÓN: No permita que se caiga el 

wok, porque se romperá.

�  ¡PELIGRO! No utilice aceite para 

cocinar de ningún tipo en el wok. El 

aceite de cocina puede producir un 

incendio, lo que provocaría lesiones 

personales graves o la muerte, 

aparte de daños materiales. En vez 

de ello, aplique una ligera capa 

de aceite a los alimentos antes de 

colocarlos en el wok caliente.  

No leer ni seguir las instrucciones que 

aparecen bajo los términos PELIGRO, 

ADVERTENCIA, PRECAUCIÓN y USO 

puede provocar quemaduras y lesiones 

personales graves en usted y los que le 

rodean, aparte de daños materiales. 
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WOK POUR LE SYSTÈME BARBECUE GOURMET DE WEBER ORIGINAL™.  

GARANTIE
®) garantit à 

d’achat : 2 an(s), dans la mesure où son montage et son utilisation sont 

Weber risque d’avoir besoin d’un justificatif de la date d’achat. 

ou incorrecte, une modification, une application incorrecte, un acte de 
vandalisme, une installation incorrecte, une maintenance/un entretien 
incorrect(e), ou un non-respect des instructions d’entretien normal et 

UTILISATION ET ENTRETIEN

avec un chiffon doux ou du papier absorbant.  

Respectez toutes les indications fournies sous les rubriques 

DANGER, AVERTISSEMENT et PRÉCAUTION dans le guide 

d’utilisation de votre barbecue à charbon Weber®.  

de votre barbecue à charbon Weber® pour préparer votre 

barbecue en vue d’une cuisson directe (Image 1).  

la grille de cuisson sur le barbecue à l’aide de maniques ou de 

 
wok chaud.  

barbecue pour retourner les aliments. ATTENTION : N’utilisez 

pas de spatule ou de cuiller métallique sur la surface du 

wok, car vous risqueriez d’endommager la finition en 

porcelaine émaillée.

restes de nourriture/liquide.  

ATTENTION : N’utilisez pas de tampon/brosse métallique 

ou de savon abrasif puissant, car vous risqueriez 

d’endommager la finition en porcelaine émaillée.

soigneusement le wok une fois propre.  

d’une brosse en acier inoxydable ou en laiton. 

À utiliser uniquement avec les 

barbecues à charbon Weber® de 57 cm.    

�  AVERTISSEMENT : N’utilisez pas ce wok 

sans la grille de cuisson articulée adaptée 

au système barbecue gourmet.

�  AVERTISSEMENT : Utilisez toujours 

des maniques ou gants de barbecue 

thermorésistants lorsque vous manipulez 

ou utilisez le système barbecue gourmet de 

Weber Original™. 

�  AVERTISSEMENT : N’essayez pas de retirer 

le wok chaud de la grille. 

�  ATTENTION :  Ne laissez pas tomber le wok 

en fonte car il se briserait.

�  DANGER ! N’utilisez pas aucune 

huile de cuisson (quelle que 

soit la quantité) dans le wok. 

Cette huile peut provoquer un 

incendie et entraîner des blessures 

corporelles graves, voire mortelles, 

et des dommages matériels. Il est 

préférable de huiler légèrement les 

aliments avant de les mettre dans 

le wok chaud.  

Le non-respect des indications 

fournies sous les rubriques DANGER, 

AVERTISSEMENT, PRÉCAUTION 

et CONSEIL D’UTILISATION peut 

engendrer des brûlures et/ou blessures 

graves et causer des dégâts matériels. 
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WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ SYSTEM – WOK-EINSATZ

EINGESCHRÄNKTES GARANTIEPROGRAMM
®

montiert und betrieben wird.

als mangelhaft erwiesen haben und die sich bei einer Prüfung in der 

Weber ist im Rahmen dieser Garantie oder im Rahmen aus dieser 

haben Sie in anderen Staaten weitere Rechte.

UMGANG UND PFLEGE

Grillroste per Hand gründlich mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel. 
Trocknen Sie diese mit einem weichen Stoff- oder Papiertuch ab. 

Befolgen Sie alle in diesem Benutzerhandbuch des Weber®-

Holzkohlegrills enthaltenen GEFAHREN-, WARN- UND 

ACHTUNGSHINWEISE. 

des Weber®-Holzkohlegrills zur Einrichtung des Grills für 

das direkte Grillen (Bild 1).  

Wok legen. 

ACHTUNG: Bei Verwendung eines metallischen 

Bratenhebers oder Löffels auf der Wokoberfläche kann die 

porzellanemaillierte Oberfläche beschädigt werden.

Sie den Wok vorsichtig aus dem Grill, um ein Verschütten der 

oder -bürsten verwenden. ACHTUNG: Verwenden Sie keine 

metallischen Scheuerschwämme oder -bürsten oder 

scharfe Scheuermittel, da dadurch die porzellanemaillierte 

Oberfläche beschädigt werden kann. Trocknen Sie den Wok 
nach dem Reinigen gründlich ab. 
 Bürsten Sie den klappbaren Grillrost mit einer Stahldrahtbürste ab. 

Ausschließlich zur Verwendung mit 

Weber®-Holzkohlegrills 57 cm. 

�  WARNHINWEIS: Verwenden Sie den Wok-

Einsatz nicht ohne den klappbaren Grillrost 

des Gourmet BBQ System.

�  WARNHINWEIS: Verwenden Sie stets 

hitzebeständige Topflappen oder 

Grillhandschuhe, wenn Sie mit dem Weber 

Original™ Gourmet BBQ System hantieren 

oder grillen. 

�  WARNHINWEIS: Versuchen Sie nicht, einen 

heißen Wok vom Grill zu heben. 

�  ACHTUNG: Lassen Sie den gusseisernen 

Wok nicht fallen, er kann zerbrechen.

�  GEFAHRENHINWEIS! Verwenden 

Sie hitzestabile Pflanzenöle und 

verwenden Sie diese in kleinen 

Mengen. Beim Erwärmen von 

Öl kann dieses anfangen zu 

brennen und zu schweren oder 

gar tödlichen Verletzungen und 

Sachschäden führen. Ölen Sie die 

Lebensmittel stattdessen leicht ein, 

bevor Sie diese im Wok erhitzen. 

Bei Nichtbeachtung der GEFAHREN- 

UND WARNHINWEISE kann dies zu 

Bränden, ernsthaften Verletzungen oder 

Sachbeschädigungen führen.
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WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ -JÄRJESTELMÄN WOK-PANNU

TAKUU
®

KÄYTTÖ- JA HOITO-OHJEET

Noudata kaikkia Weber®-brikettigrillin omistajan oppaan 

VAARA-, VAROITUS- ja VAROVAISUUSOHJEITA.  

®-brikettigrillin omistajan oppaan ohjeiden 

mukaisesti grilli suoraa grillausta varten (kuva 1). 

wok-pannuun.   
HUOMAA: 

Metallilasta tai lusikka voi vaurioittaa wok-pannun 

posliiniemalointia.

ei kaadu.  

HUOMAA: Älä käytä metallisia 

sieniä tai harjoja tai hankaavia pesuaineita, koska ne 

voivat vahingoittaa posliiniemalipintaa.

Sopii vain 57 cm Weber®-brikettigrilleihin.  

�  VAROITUS: Älä käytä Wok-pannua ilman 

Gourmet BBQ -järjestelmän saranoitua 

grilliritilää.

�  VAROITUS: Käytä aina grillikintaita tai 

käsineitä, kun käsittelet Weber Original™ 

Gourmet BBQ -järjestelmää tai valmistat 

sillä ruokaa. 

�  VAROITUS: Älä yritä siirtää kuumaa wok-

pannua grillistä. 

�  HUOMAA: Älä pudota valurautaista wok-

pannua — se rikkoutuu.

�  VAARA! Älä käytä wok-pannussa 

minkäänlaista ruokaöljyä. Ruokaöljy 

voi syttyä tuleen ja aiheuttaa 

vakavia vammoja tai kuoleman 

sekä omaisuusvahingon. Sivele 

ruoka öljyllä kevyesti ennen sen 

laittamista kuumaan wok-pannuun. 

Jos tämän oppaan sisältämiä VAARA-, 

VAROITUS-, VAROVAISUUS- JA 

KÄYTTÖOHJEITA ei noudateta, 

seurauksena voi olla palovammat ja/

tai vakava vamma käyttäjälle ja muille 

ja omaisuusvahinkoja.
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WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET GRILLSYSTEM WOK

GARANTI
®) garanterer herved til den 

produksjonsarbeid fra kjøpsdato som følger: 2 år hvis montert og brukt i 
følge de trykte instruksjonene som følger med.

Denne begrensede garantien begrenser seg til reparasjon og utskifiting 
av deler som kan bevises defekte under normal bruk og service, og som 
ved undersøkelse viser seg, til Webers tilfredsstillelse, å være defekt. 
Hvis Weber bekrefter defekten og godkjenner reklamasjonen, vil Weber 
reparere eller skifte ut slike deler uten omkostninger. Hvis du må sende 
inn defekte deler, må transportkostnadene forhåndsbetales. Weber vil 
returnere delene til kjøper, med frakt og porto forhåndsbetalt.
Denne begrensede garantien dekker ikke mangler eller 
driftsvanskeligheter som skyldes ulykke, mishandling, misbruk, 
ombygging, feilaktig installasjon eller feilaktig vedlikehold eller service, 
eller unnlatelse fra å foreta normal og rutinemessig vedlikehold, som 
beskrevet i denne brukerhåndboken. Forringelse eller skade på grunn av 
vanskelige værforhold slik som hagl, orkaner, jordskjelv eller tornadoer, 
misfarging på grunn av eksponering for kjemikalier enten direkte eller i 
atmosfæren, er ikke dekket av denne begrensede garantien. Weber skal 
ikke være ansvarlig under dette eller noen indirekte garanti for utilsiktet 
eller betydelige skader. Denne garantien gir deg spesifikke lovlige 
rettigheter, og du har også andre rettigheter, noe som kan variere fra land 
til land.

BRUK OG VEDLIKEHOLD

Før den brukes første gang: Vask nye woker og stekeplater godt  
for hånd med et mildt oppvaskmiddel. Tørk godt med en myk klut 
eller tørkepapir.  

Følg alle advarslene FARE, ADVARSEL, OG FORSIKTIG som 

er gitt i brukerhåndboken for Weber®-brikettgriller.  

 Følg instruksjonene i brukerhåndboken for Weber®-

brikettgriller for å gjøre klar grillen til direkte grilling (bilde 1).  

du grillvotter eller hansker, og plasserer grillristen på grillen.  
Deretter plasserer du woken i åpningen på grillristen (bilde 2, 3).   

woken og grillristen i ca. 10-15 minutter.

ADVARSEL: Hvis du bruker en metallspatel eller skje på 

overflaten i woken, kan det skade finishen av porselensemalje.

woken ut fra grillen, slik at du unngår søl av matrester/væske.  

den i bløt i vann for å løsne partikler som sitter fast før du 
vasker den for hånd. Du kan bruke myke skuresvamper/børster 
av nylon. ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk metallskrubber/-børster 

eller grov slipende såpe, da disse vil skade finishen av 

porselensemalje. Tørt woken godt etter vaskingen.  

Bare for bruk sammen med 57 cm (22,5") 

Weber® brikettgriller.  

�  ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk woken uten 

den hengslede grillristen i Gourmet 

grillsystemet.

�  ADVARSEL: Bruk alltid varmebestandige 

grillvotter eller hansker når du håndterer 

eller steker på Weber Original™ Gourmet 

grillsystemet. 

�  ADVARSEL: Ikke forsøk å fjerne en varm 

wok fra grillen.  

�  ADVARSEL:  Ikke slipp ned 

støpejernswoken — den kan sprekke.

�  FARE! Bruk ikke stekeolje av noen 

type eller mengde i woken. Stekeolje 

kan ta fyr og føre til alvorlig 

personskade eller død, og skade på 

eiendeler. Du bør heller bruke litt olje 

på maten før du legger den i woken. 

Hvis du ikke leser og etterkommer 

alle advarslene FARE, ADVARSEL, 

FORSIKTIG OG BRUK, kan det føre 

til forbrenninger og/eller alvorlig 

personskade på deg selv eller andre, 

og skade på personlige eiendeler.
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WOK TIL WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ SYSTEMET 

GARANTI
®) garanterer hermed over for den 

og fra købsdatoen er der 2 års garanti, når den samles og betjenes i 
overensstemmelse med den medfølgende, trykte vejledning. 

Den begrænsede garanti er begrænset til reparation eller udskiftning af 
dele, som viser sig at være defekte ved almindelig brug og service, og 
som ved en nærmere undersøgelse, som Weber er tilfreds med, viser sig 
at være defekte. Bekræfter Weber fejlen og godkender erstatningskravet, 
vil Weber enten reparere eller udskifte sådanne dele uden beregning. Skal 
defekte dele returneres, skal forsendelsesomkostningerne betales forud. 
Weber returnerer delene til køberen med forudbetalt fragt eller frimærker.
Denne begrænsede garanti dækker ikke svigt eller driftsvanskeligheder, 
som skyldes uheld, misbrug, ændringer, forkert anvendelse, hærværk, 
forkert installation eller vedligeholdelse eller service, eller såfremt der 
ikke er udført normal og rutinemæssig vedligeholdelse. Nedbrydning eller 
skader, der skyldes hårdt vejrlig, såsom hagl, stormvejr, jordskælv eller 
orkaner, og misfarvning, der skyldes kontakt med kemikalier, enten direkte 
eller via luften, dækkes ikke af denne begrænsede garanti. Weber kan ikke 
holdes ansvarlig ifølge denne eller nogen form for underforstået garanti for 
tilfældige eller følgemæssige skader. Denne garanti giver dig specifikke 
juridiske rettigheder, og du kan også have andre rettigheder, som kan 
variere fra land til land. 

BRUG OG BEHANDLING

Før brug første gang: Vask den nye wok og grillristene grundigt i 
hånden med et mildt opvaskemiddel.  Aftør grundigt med en blød 
klud eller papirserviet.    

Overhold alle instruktioner angående FARE, ADVARSEL  

OG FORSIGTIG, der gives i brugervejledningen til din  

Weber® kuglegrill.   

 Følg instruktionerne i brugervejledningen til din Weber® 

kuglegrill for opsætning af grillen til direkte grillning (billede 1).    

grillristen i grillen med brug af grydelapper eller grillhandsker.  
Derefter placeres wokken i grillristens åbning (billede 2, 3).    

forvarm wokken og grillristen i cirka 10-15 minutter.

FORSIGTIG: 

Brug af metalspartel eller metalskeer i wokken kan 

ødelægge procelænsemaljen.

 Fjern ikke wokken, før den er afkølet. Vær forsigtig, når wokken løftes 
ud af grillen for at undgå at resterende mad eller væske spildes.    

stå i blød i vand for at løsne fastbrændte partikler før vask i 
hånden. Der kan anvendes nylon eller bløde ikke ridsende 
svampe/børster. FORSIGTIG: Brug ikke metalsvampe eller 

metalbørster eller slibende, ridsende sæber, da disse vil 

skade porcelænsemaljen. Tør wokken grundigt efter vask.    

af rustfrit stål.  

Kun til brug sammen med 57 cm Weber® 

kuglegrill.    

�  ADVARSEL: Brug ikke wokken uden 

Gourmet BBQ systemets ophængte grillrist.

�  ADVARSEL: Brug altid varmetålende 

grillgrydelapper eller -handsker, når du 

håndterer grillen eller tilbereder mad på 

Weber Original™ Gourmet BBQ systemet.  

�  ADVARSEL: Forsøg ikke at fjerne en varm 

wok fra grillen.  

�  FORSIGTIG:  Tab endelig ikke 

støbejernswokken - den går i stykker.

�  FARE! Brug ikke madolie af nogen 

art eller mængde i wokken. Olien kan 

blive antændt og forårsage kvæstelser 

eller død og materiel skade. Påfør i 

stedet for lidt olie på maden, før den 

lægges i den varme wok. 

Læs omhyggeligt alle oplysninger 

om FARER, ADVARSLER, FORSIGTIG 

OG BRUG. Hvis dette ikke gøres, kan 

det medføre forbrændinger og/eller 

alvorlige kvæstelser for dig selv og 

andre, og materielle skader.
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WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ SYSTEM WOKPANNA

GARANTI
Weber-Stephen Nordic (Weber®

eller byte av felaktiga delar utan kostnad. Om du måste returnera felaktiga 

vandalism, felaktig montering eller inkorrekt underhåll/service, eller vid 

varierar från land till land.

ANVÄNDNING OCH SKÖTSEL

ett milt diskmedel. Torka av med en mjuk trasa eller hushållspapper.  

Följ alla anvisningar betecknande FARA, VARNING, VAR 

FÖRSIKTIG i handboken för din Weber® brikettgrill.  

® brikettgrill 

för att anpassa grillen för direkt grillning (bild 1).  

VAR FÖRSIKTIG: 

Undvik att använda metallföremål för att vända maten 

eftersom de kan skada den porslinsemaljerade ytan.

eller disktrasor. VAR FÖRSIKTIG: Undvik att använda 

metallföremål eller aggressiva diskmedel eftersom de kan 

skada den porslinsemaljerade ytan. Torka av woken ordentligt 
efter diskningen.  

Endast för användning med 22.5"  

(57 cm) Weber® brikettgrill.    

�  VARNING: Använd inte woken utan Gourmet 

BBQ System grillgaller med vikkant.

�  VARNING: Använd alltid värmetåliga grillvantar 

eller handskar när du hanterar eller lagar mat 

på Weber Original™ Gourmet BBQ System. 

�  VARNING: Undvik att flytta en het wok 

från grillen. 

�  VARNING: Undvik att tappa gjutjärnswoken—

den kan gå sönder.

�  FARA! Använd ingen grillolja av 

något slag eller mängd i woken. 

Het olja kan antändas och leda till 

livshotande personskador eller 

egendomsskador. Häll istället lite 

olja på maten innan den läggs i 

den heta woken. 

Underlåtelse att läsa och följa 

anvisningar betecknande FARA, 

VARNING, VAR FÖRSIKTIG samt 

ANVÄNDNING kan leda till brännskador 

och/eller allvarliga skador på dig själv 

och andra samt på personliga ägodelar.
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WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ-SYSTEEM - WOK

GARANTIE
®) garandeert hierbij als volgt aan 

materiaal en vakmanschap vanaf de aankoopdatum: 2 jaar wanneer het 
product is gemonteerd en wordt gebruikt overeenkomstig de bijbehorende 
instructies. 
Weber kan u vragen om een bewijs van aankoop inclusief aankoopdatum. 

Bij het retourneren van defecte onderdelen moeten de vervoerskosten 

als gevolg van ongelukken, misbruik, aanpassing, verkeerd gebruik, 
vandalisme, onjuiste installatie, onjuist onderhoud of het niet 

verkleuring als gevolg van blootstelling aan chemicaliën, direct of in 

wettelijke rechten en u kunt ook andere rechten hebben die van land tot 
land verschillen.

GEBRUIK EN ONDERHOUD

Voorafgaand aan eerste gebruik: was de nieuwe wok en roosters 

Volg alle verklaringen omtrent GEVAAR, WAARSCHUWING 

en VOORZORGSMAATREGEL op die staan vermeld in de 

gebruikshandleiding van uw Weber® brikettenbarbecue.  

Weber® brikettenbarbecue om de barbecue in te stellen voor 

de directe grillmethode (Afbeelding 1).  

het grillrooster in de barbecue met ovenhandschoenen of 
wanten. Plaats daarna de wok in de opening van het grillrooster 
(afbeelding 2, 3).  

in de deksel open laat en de wok en het grillrooster 
voorverwarmt gedurende 10 tot 15 minuten.

.
WAARSCHUWING: 

het gebruik van een metalen spatel of lepel op het 

wokoppervlak kan de porselein geëmailleerde afwerking 

beschadigen.

voedsel/vloeistof morst.

Vooraf in water laten weken om hardnekkige deeltjes te 

gebruikt worden. WAARSCHUWING: gebruik geen metalen 

sponsjes/borstels of aggressieve schuurzepen, omdat deze 

de porselein geëmailleerde afwerking zullen beschadigen. 
Na het afwassen de wok grondig drogen.

messing schoonmaakborstel.

Uitsluitend voor gebruik met Weber® 

brikettenbarbecues van 57 cm.  

�  WAARSCHUWING: gebruik de wok niet 

zonder het scharnierend grillrooster van 

het Gourmet BBQ-systeem.

�  WAARSCHUWING: gebruik altijd 

hittebestendige ovenhandschoenen of 

wanten bij het hanteren van of het koken met 

het Weber Original™ Gourmet BBQ-systeem. 

�  WAARSCHUWING: probeer niet een hete 

wok van de barbecue te verwijderen.

�  WAARSCHUWING: de gietijzeren wok niet 

laten vallen—deze zal breken.

�  GEVAAR! Gebruik niet te veel olie 

of vloeibare boter in de wok. Olie 

of vloeibare boter kan in brand 

vliegen en ernstig lichamelijk 

letsel of overlijden en schade aan 

eigendommen tot gevolg hebben. 

Het niet lezen en geen acht slaan 

op deze verklaringen omtrent 

gevaren, waarschuwingen of 

voorzorgsmaatregelen kan brandwonden 

en/of ernstig lichamelijk letsel bij uzelf 

of anderen en schade aan persoonlijke 

eigendommen tot gevolg hebben.
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WOK PER SISTEMA WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ 

GARANZIA
®) con la presente garantisce 

dalla data dell’acquisto come indicato di seguito: 2 anni se assemblato e 

decidere di riparare o sostituire tali parti a titolo gratuito. Nel caso sia 

essere prepagate. Weber invierà il materiale parti all’acquirente, con 
trasporto o affrancatura prepagati.

fenomeni atmosferici particolarmente gravi, quali grandine, uragani, 

eventuali altri diritti che possono variare da stato a stato.

ISTRUZIONI D’USO E MANUTENZIONE

e le griglie con un detergente per piatti delicato. Asciugare 
accuratamente con uno straccio morbido o con carta da cucina.

Seguire tutte le indicazioni di PERICOLO, AVVERTENZA  

E UTILIZZO fornite nel Manuale d’uso per barbecue a  

carbone Weber®.  

barbecue a carbone Weber® per preparare il barbecue 

per la cottura diretta (Immagine 1).

guanti da cucina. Inserire il wok nell’apposito vano della griglia di 
cottura (Immagini 2, 3).

valvola di tiraggio del coperchio aperta; preriscaldare il wok e la 
griglia di cottura per circa 10-15 minuti.

barbecue per girare il cibo. ATTENZIONE: l’uso di spatole 

o cucchiai in metallo sulla superficie del wok potrebbe 

danneggiare il rivestimento porcellanato.

liquidi residui.  

Immergere in acqua per rimuovere residui particolarmente 
resistenti prima di procedere al lavaggio a mano. Possono 

ATTENZIONE: non utilizzare spazzole in metallo o 

detergenti particolarmente abrasivi perchè potrebbero 

danneggiare il rivestimento porcellanato. Asciugare bene 
dopo il lavaggio.

Adatto solo per i barbecue a carbone 

Weber® da 57 cm.  

�  AVVERTENZA: non utilizzare il wok senza 

la griglia di cottura articolata del sistema 

Gourmet BBQ.

�  AVVERTENZA: durante l’utilizzo o la cottura 

con il sistema Weber Original™ Gourmet 

BBQ indossare sempre dei guanti da 

cucina resistenti al calore. 

�  AVVERTENZA: non tentare di togliere il 

wok ancora caldo dal barbecue. 

�  ATTENZIONE: non fare cadere il wok in 

ghisa — potrebbe rompersi.

�  PERICOLO! Non utilizzare olio 

di nessun tipo per la cottura 

direttamente sul wok. L’olio di cottura 

può prendere fuoco e causare lesioni 

personali gravi o mortali e danni 

materiali. Ungete leggermente il cibo 

prima di metterlo nel wok caldo. 

La mancata lettura e osservanza delle 

indicazioni di PERICOLO, AVVERTENZA, 

ATTENZIONE E UTILIZZO può causare 

scottature e/o lesioni gravi alle persone 

e danni materiali.
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GARANTIA
®

obra a partir da data em que foi adquirido, da seguinte forma: 2 anos 

acompanham o equipamento.  

sua conta.

para estado.

WOK DO SISTEMA DE CHURRASCO GOURMET WEBER ORIGINAL™

UTILIZAÇÃO E MANUTENÇÃO

as grelhas novas com um detergente suave. Seque bem com um 

Respeite todas as indicações de PERIGO, AVISO e ATENÇÃO 

constantes do Manual do utilizador do grelhador a carvão Weber®.  

a carvão Weber® para configurar o grelhador para a 

grelhagem directa (Imagem 1).  

durante cerca de 10-15 minutos.

wok quente.   

virar os alimentos. ATENÇÃO: utilizar uma espátula ou uma 

colher de metal na superfície do wok pode causar danos ao 

acabamento de esmalte.

ao retirar o wok do grelhador para evitar derramar os líquidos/
alimentos restantes.  

ATENÇÃO: 

não utilize escovas/esfregões metálicos nem detergentes 

muito abrasivos, uma vez que estes provocam danos ao 

acabamento de esmalte. Seque cuidadosamente o wok após 
a lavagem.  

Para utilização apenas com as grelhas de 

churrasco a carvão de 57 cm (22,5") Weber®.  

�  AVISO: não utilize o wok sem a grelha 

de confecção articulada do sistema de 

churrasco gourmet.

�  AVISO: utilize sempre luvas de churrasco 

resistentes ao calor quando utilizar o sistema 

de churrasco gourmet Weber Original™. 

�  AVISO: não tente retirar um wok quente 

do grelhador. 

�  ATENÇÃO: não deixe cair o wok em ferro 

forjado, uma vez que o mesmo pode partir-se.

�  PERIGO! Não utilize qualquer óleo 

alimentar, independentemente 

da quantidade, no wok. O óleo 

alimentar pode pegar fogo e causar 

ferimentos graves ou morte e danos 

materiais. Em vez disso, aplique um 

pouco de óleo nos alimentos antes 

de os colocar no wok aquecido. 

Caso estas indicações de PERIGO, 

AVISO, ATENÇÃO E UTILIZAÇÃO não 

sejam lidos e respeitados, podem 

ocorrer queimaduras e/ou ferimentos 

graves ao utilizador e a outras 

pessoas, bem como danos materiais.
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VOSXNN[jOUW^RN^]XS^jW[[N[N^eW[ZXdXk^jOR]^TOdlZ^US[
V^eOS]d[TOUS[W]^TdOePOZ[m]^WdiS[\[YnXdn^d^T^RoVXN[.

"��̀ 9�AG@?FIJ9�ANB=B:B;NK�O=BNP�;B�J9^�<B:+�<BNF�BGF�G9�BAJ>G9J��
]BWCM;FIJ9�BAJB:BXGBAJD�<:@�AGRJ@@�ANB=B:B;N@�O=BNP�A�S:@CR�
=B�@EW9XFG@9�:FA<C9AN@=FG@R�BAJFJNB=�<:B;KNJB=aX@;NBAJ@���

"��8BAC9�@A<BCDEB=FG@R�=>?BIJ9�ANB=B:B;NK�O=BNP�=:KLGKM�=�J9<CBI�
?>CDGBI�=B;9��[F?BL@J9�99�=�=B;9�;CR�K;FC9G@R�<:@AJF=Q@^�LFAJ@V�
<9:9;�:KLGBI�?BINBI��H>�?BX9J9�=BA<BCDEB=FJDAR�G9ICBGB=>?@�
@C@�?RSN@?@�FW:FE@=G>?@�?BLFCNF?@aU9JNF?@��KMbKDKcHK4
HO]^NgYQRSOUgVOSXNN[jOUW[V[V^jXNWXV[qfOSWXV[[N[
X_dOUU[TZiVViN^VUXkdXY[TZiV[jXUS[rXV[.SXWWXW^Z[
]^TdOP\S]^WdiS[O[YnXdn^d^T^RoVXN[,�TUFJ9CDGB�=>AKQ@J9�
ANB=B:B;NK�O=BNP�<BAC9�?>JDR�

"��]L@AJ@J9�EFS:REG9G@R�A�QF:G@:GBI�:9Q9JN@�AJFCDGBI�
<:B=BCBLGBI�U9JNBI���

Для использования только с грилями 

Weber® диаметром 22,5 дюйма (57 см).    

�  aHEF`HEG4HO[U]^NgYQRSOUW^T^d^PWQ
sT^WtkOYhXdZ[dZ^RdOhOSW[U[USOVi
"�%#6*�;;<

� aHEF`HEG4Kk\YXSONgZ^[U]^NgYQRSO
SOdV^US^RW[OYXf[SZiO]OdjXSW[[N[
dQWXT[riPN\_d[N\ukXdkOWgm]d[
^kdXfOZ[[[N[]d[_^S^TNOZ[[][f[
U[U]^NgY^TXZ[OVU[USOVi�*+*#
�#�(�$�)="�%#6*�;;<,

�  aHEF`HEG4HO]iSXRSOUgUZ[VXSg
_^d\jQmUW^T^d^PWQsT^WtU_d[N\,

�  KMbKDKcHK4HOd^Z\RSOjQ_QZZQm
UW^T^d^PWQsT^Wt.SXWWXW^ZXV^eOS
dXYk[SgU\,

�  KC`MHK@HO[U]^NgYQRSOT
UW^T^d^PWOsT^WtWXW^OuN[k^
WQN[ZXdZ^OVXUN^TZOYXT[U[V^US[
^SO_^W^N[jOUSTX,vQN[ZXdZ^O
VXUN^V^eOSYX_^dOSgU\[TiYTXSg
S\eONiOSdXTVi.UVOdSg[N[
ZXZOUS[QfOdk[VQfOUSTQ,aVOUS^
oS^_^UNO_WXUVXegSOVXUN^V
]d^PQWSi]OdOPSOV.WXW]^N^e[Sg
[lT_^d\jQmUW^T^d^PWQsT^Wt,

HOTi]^NZOZ[OSdOk^TXZ[\^
]d^jSOZ[[[U^kNmPOZ[[TUOl
ZXP][UOR]^PYX_^N^TWXV[
KC`MHK.aHEF`HEG.KMbKDKcHK
[CKDwLKvCDEFGHGHEwV^eOS
]d[TOUS[W^e^_XV[q[N[S\eONiV
SdXTVXVTXU[PdQ_[lN[r.XSXWeOW
ZXZOUOZ[mQfOdkX[VQfOUSTQ,
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PÁNEV WOK PRO SYSTÉM WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ 

?��xyz{
y	?|}�

�b�����c�d����e	�d��,�cf�
�������g����h�����i���%���c�����
��%��f������b����������d��j��!d��k��b���������)��%�����
����	������!�����d��c�����i���������

?#���%�%&�*������#~%&�*�*��*#�/���$�%�*�*$�
�����*��
�;� ?�}y.z	��z{
y	�?� ��
�
y�
/��#%��*�*(#�)%$���*��$�%�)��*+*#®.

"?���*�������$�(#�)%/#�/��6�(#�)���$�1�+#,23���#~%&�*
/���$�%�*�*$��/��#%��*/#�(#�)$���*��$�%�)��*+*#®.

"��l��	���%���)�d��������m�i�e)�cn�&����)��!��'(�	���j�)*+�
�d��i������$�	��$�	��c��d���g������e	%����b	���ej��c�����n�
��)����n�����c	�������n������c����$�	��c��d)����g���c��e���
�j��c�
���&�!���'+�-*�

"��2����%���$�	������������������������������)������cb������
,��)���
�����$�	��c��d���g������)bj�������!��./\.(�	����

"���b���c��e��d����)���n)��
���������c	������)������b�������%������
"���b	��������������$�	�����b	���jm��d������c�����edc�%���$�	��c��d�

���g�i��?� ��4?�%~���$���������)~��$*+�)�/��*�6�~*
�/���+��/�����*$��6�)����$���/��#��%���%.

"��,�������o�%���
��+���������c��)��������b	�c�%dj�d�
������
$�	����!�%������������	+��!�������c��	�	��!fc�%d�d������	�������

"��������e	�d���%���
�����m�i�c������������b��������
��d��j��!d�������b������c���+��!������b�����m�d���d�
�������	�	��bd����n����i�n��!����������c���1������ed��������cn�
��!��i��n��!���	c�d����g�jb�����!������jm����?� ��4

*/�%~��*&�*��*)�����#������$��+#����$��������
/#����*���,5���%�/���+��/�����*$��6�)����$���
/��#��%,�������d��h�����i����g�������

"��,�m	����������jci��n�$�	��c��d���g���������o��������cf�
����jm����

?#�/�%~���/�%�*�+�#+*�%*(#�)�
�*+*#®�/#�6�#%9:�6,

�  z	��z{
y4
*/�%~��*&�*���+*�
�����$���(#�)�������#���%�����6%
"�%#6*�;;<,

�  z	��z{
y4?��6�$�/%)����*�����6*6
�*+*#�#�(�$�)="�%#6*�;;<�~��
/�%~��*&�*~�#%����#$����#�$$�#%�����*,

�  z	��z{
y4
*/���%�*&�*�*����#�$��
��#������(#�)%,

�  ?� ��4A+*&�*$���.�+�)���$������
$*%/��)u6��)+�/#���$�%�,

�  
�;� ?�}y@A�/�$�*���$*)�&�*
$�����)*&,�)*&6�~*��/)�$�%��
�/���+����~$�/�#�$�$����6#��
�����$�6�&*��%,
�6��������
�)*���/���*�*/��#���$%�)*&*6�
�*/#�*/���&��)�~�*��#��*�����
/�$�*���,


*���#~���$�/���$�%�*�*$���
������
�;� ?�}y.z	��z{
y.
�?� ��
�
y	?��xyz{
y6�~*
�����/�/�)*$�$�6�q$*+���~$�6
�#�$�$�6���+./��/��$������6$�
6�&*��%,

������
�	������������������	
���������������������������������������
$�(�&'�;'�"������/������������������/����������/�������
�����������������������	��������������	������������������������
��/��	�����6�����������������/��	�������	��	�������������������/�
�����������	��������������������������������	�/�����/��������/�
����������������
�	��������������������	���������	�����������/����������
��/��	�����$868�*+�6#��"�&�5"���6#(;'��"�<);6'$'�'��98�)6�
)�"9(#4�8�5)6�%�6�$#7"�6$)�(��;)$6'�8&#%#(��%�$';+�
�85#�(8�6"��#*#$�
6����������������/���������
����	���������	���������������
������������/�����
����������������	����������	�������������������
/�������������/������������	����������������	��/������/���������
�/����	����������������������	�����������/������������/���
������
	�/��������
�����
���������/�����������������	�	���/���	�����
��������������/������������������������������������������	������
��	������������	��	��������/�������	������������������������������
/�	������������	��������	�����������	��	���������	��������
6����������������/�����������
���������������������	��������
��������/������/��������/�������
������������������	�����
��
	���������	��������	�����
�����
����������������������	������
����������������������	�������/����������/����������������
�������������	������������������6����������������/�����
������
��������	������������	��/�������	��������������������
/�������/����	�����/�������/�������/��	�������
���/�����
����������������������������������������
��������������������������
������/��	����
�������	����
����������E�����	���������
����/��
�
����/����	�������������������������������������/���������/�/�����
��	��/����������/����	������������
������������������/�����6����
����/������	��/���������������/�����	������%�����������������
��
�������
�������������	������/����������������������������
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HLBOKÁ PANVICA GURMÁNSKEHO GRILOVACIEHO SYSTÉMU  
WEBER ORIGINAL™

?��x����	��	������z���

�������cf����e	�d��p������q��������������cr�)�!��r�
���c	�������g������fc��d�������	���������	����k���g���	�)�
�q�������s�����)����	m�������!�����	���c�����	��������

A��#~%&�*��*���/���$���$��*$����
�;� ?�}�
��z�.
z	��z	
��	�?� ��
�
��%�*�*$��?�%~����*���*&
/#�#%��*(#�)%$��#*�*$�%�)�*�*+*#®,

"A��#~%&�*/���$��?�%~����*���*&/#�#%��*(#�)%$�
�#*�*$�%�)�*�*+*#®������6$�����*$��(#�)%$�
/#��6*(#�)���$�*1�+#����23,

"�����r���������j���d��)�	��&��	!�	e���'(�	�r�*+�����e���
��������	��	��cf�)����m	���c����!������cd��c���f���g�����
$�	�������������e���)�!��r����c	��������c����c���n)����g���
&�!�j����'+�-*���

"������e���c�������$�	��c��	���j��!�+����)�%����������c����
��c����r�������)��%���)�!��r����c	�������g�������	!�	e���./��e�
.(�	�r��

"��l�����%���������%�%��������c��e��d������)�	���%�)�!���%����c	�����
"��2��c�����c����$�	����,����jm��	��%��������e	���$�	��c��	��

��	�g�����?� ��
�
��4?�#�*)�$����6�)����$�/��#��
�)+��*&/�$���*��6�~*/�������/�%~���$�6�����*&
���*#���)*+�)�~��*,

"��t�!��r����c	���c�!����+��e���u�c��)���������	�c�v�)�c��d�
���c	�����$�	���!�u���������d+��!��cj���c�����������jc�%r���
%��������!���!��������c��	��	������	���

"��������e	�d������)�!��r����c	��������������c���c�������
�������m�f��fc��d�%�����)�%�������jv�c��c���+��!��!����
�e�n������j�	v���c�����n��r�����6qe�������e	v�������cn�
���!��s��n��!���dc���g���$	�����!����w����?� ��
�
��4

*/�%~���&�*�������/�$(�*�)*+��*��./#�/��$*�#�$�
%6�����*/#���#�*���./#*��~*��*�$����/�#�*)�$���
�6�)����$�/��#��,�������d����c	����q�������c���g�����

"��,�m	�����������������c�������g���c���w�%�����w�����
���x�cf	�g���	��	���

Iba na použitie s 22,5 pal. (57 cm) grilmi 

na drevené uhlie Weber®.  

�  z	��z	
��4
*/�%~���&�*�)+���/�$���%
+*���)�/$�����#$���#���%(%#6�$��*��
(#�)�����*�������6%,

� z	��z	
��4?����6�$�/%)���*�)*+�
/�%~���$��(%#6�$��*��(#�)�����*��
�����6%�*+*#�#�(�$�)=/�%~���&�*
�~��/��$�����/�)������)*+�(#�)�����*
#%�����*���)$������*/)%,

� z	��z	
��4
*/�����&�*����+*#��
��#��%�)+���/�$���%�(#�)%,

�  �?� ��
�
��4
*$*���&�*)����$���
�)+���/�$���%�/��$��./#*��~*��#��+�&*,

�  
�;� ?�}�
��z�@
*/�%~���&�*
��)+��*&/�$����&*�)��)*&
~���$*���#%�%�$�6$�~����,
�*�)��)*&6�~*�/���+��/�~��#
���~$*�)*+��6#�*�$��*)*�$�
/�#�$*$��������$�6�&*��%,

�6�*�������.&*�)�&*6$*
$��)*&%&�*/#*��)�~*$�6��
���#���*&�)+��*&/�$���*,

?#�$*���#~�$���*�����/���$��
��$��*$������
�;� ?�}�
��z�.
z	��z	
��.�?� ��
�
��	
?��x����6�~*��&���/�/�)*$�$�6
�)*+���~$�6/�#�$*$��6����)*+�
�$����%�������*$�6�&*��%,
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��/�	���$#68�*+��6#��"�&)5"�48;5)4�8�%);�#(��)5#*8�
<);6�$'�8458�"��)�8;)&�"6#��$�6"��$#7"�6$)�(��;)$6'�
8*&#4%#(#?�%�$';+��858�(8�6"��#*#$�
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WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ RENDSZER WOK

�	� 
{�	�|�{?��{�

52����y�)����j������y����zn�������������������������r%�
�����
n�����j��������dn�y���n����4\���������5���������{�{�%��
��j��������)������yc��+�c�$�����d�������

���*��*������*�z�� |��.��"���5� ���|�.
z�"�{ 	���6%��������*+*#®�����$$*)6�����(#�))*��
����$�)�����6%���8&�+�$,

�	(#�))*���*)�))�������#��(#�))*�����#���*��*��*+*#®
�����$$*)6�����(#�))*������$�)�����6%���8&��1�2��+#�3,

"��6	��j������n������y�n�����w��w���4�������&�{�|�!��|��'(�����*+�
��!��!������n�cn�yc��+�c�$��������}c���)��������������n����
��$�	����y����~����{c��y���)����������
�������wy�y����n���
��d�j�j���&�'�+��-��j!�j�*���
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�"�%#6*�;;<�*$���*#���$�#��
����#����)�$�)��),

� ��"���5� ���|�45�$�*$*�*�+*$
����$�)&�$���))8+�#+*�%*��������.��(�
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�����������������������!�"�#��!����������������!��#�™
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�������$#�%#�����������!��#�™ GOURMET - VOK
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Samo za uporabo s 57 cm (22,5") žari na 

oglje Weber®.  
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WEBER ORIGINAL™ SUSTAV GURMANSKOG ROŠTILJA S DUBOKOM TAVOM 
$#���)��'��3���4

����§��
���;��"	

��	%����c�������!���p�m�������%	�������	�����c����c��&���*�
	���g�������!��$�������	����������%��������������%	���
���g	���������������	�	����	����	��!�������

�)�&*���*��*��&��*�*��$����?	�
���.�?� ���
�	�
�?�� /#%~*$*%���*6z)��$����6/#�#%�$��%��#����)&�
$�%()&*$�*+*#®,

"�)�&*���*%/%�*%���*6z)��$����6/#�#%�$��%��#����)&�
$�%()&*$�*+*#®#���/�����)&�$&�#����)&�����#��$�
#����)&�$&*1�)���23,

"��,�����g��������%�����!�����$�	%��&��	!�	e���'(�	����*+�
�����c	�����g����������m��%�������g�	�%�����	��	�����g�	����
����c	��������g�	�%������������c	�����c��&���*�����c�����
��g���	������m��%��&��	���'+�-*���

"�������c	�����������������%������g�	�%�+�����c�%�%��	���	$�g�	��
�����������c����	�	���$�	%�c�%�����c��	���g����������m��%��
��	!�	e���./����.(�	�����

"��,������������%	�����	��	�����	%�������c�%��%�����c�������c��&���*���
"��2��c��	��������������g�	�%���2���������%����	��	������	��	���

)c����%��������g�	�%���?�� 4��#���*$&*6*��)$*)�/����*�)�~)��*
$�/��#��$����*1���36�~*���*����/�#�%)�$��%()��%#%.

"��,��%��������%��	���c��&���*������������)���	��z����!	����
	�!%�$�	�����	���%�������	)���	��	��a�����	���	����c��&���*�
��e�%	c��%�����	e	�������g�	�%����

"��,��������	g���%����m�������	�����c��&���*���������
�����	������	%����m��$�����%�����m	���%����c���������
!	���������	�	��c���������m���	������%�cg�	����6�e�������	��	�	�
��%�������	�	�!��$��%����m	��am���������	!��%����?�� 4

*6�&�*��#������6*��)$*&���%���*q�*��*�)��(#*���$*
��/%$*&*#�*���*����/�#�%)�$��%()��%#%,�,���������%��
����%	������g	�����c��&���*���

"���gm����%���������������$��!�����g����������m��%��������
m��	m���m�������

 ���#���*$&*��6���*+*#®#����)&�6�
$�%()&*$��9:�61��.9�$��3,

�  �?� ���
��4
*6�&�*��#���������%
1���3+*��()�+$*#*�*��*���%����
(%#6�$���(#����)&�,

� �?� ���
��4���&*���#�����*#%�����*
��#����)&�$&*��/�#$*$���/)�$%/#�)���6
#%����$&��)��%��$&�$��*+*#�#�(�$�)=
�%����%(%#6�$���(#����)&�,

�  �?� ���
��4
*6�&�*/��%������
%�)�$����#%�%���%1���3�#����)&�,

�  �?�� 4?����*��$*��/%����*)�&*��$%���%
1���3>�)�6���*�*,

�  �?	�
���@
*6�&�*��#������
&*�����%)&*+�)���&*�#��*�)�
��)���$*%�%+���&������/*�*$&*
1���3,�*�����%)&*6�~*���������
/)�6*$�����������+�)&$*�&*)*�$*
��)&*�*�)��6#�����*�*$&*�6���$*,
�6&*�����(�.$*�$��$�$�%)&��*
$�6�#$��*/#�&*/�����)&�$&�%
��(#�&�$%���%1���3,

	��$*/#������*�$*/#��#~����*�*
������&����*��$����?	�
���.
�?� ���
��.�?�� �����§��
��
6�~*�������/*����$��q�)���+�)&$��
��)&*��$���6���#%(�6�.�*
���*�*$&�$��)��$����%,

�������
���������	
������������������������������������$�86(8&�
;'�'�����3��	���������������������/�������������������������������
����������/�	����/�/���������0�1� �������/�����������������/���������
�/�������	�������������/������	��������
�������������
�������������������/����������/�	������687)�
6$#*)6#�%)4$�)6"�86�$4'�8�;'(?"�"5"�$)�'(�"�84&)9�
�$)6"6"��#*#$�$#7"�6$)�"?�;'�;)$6"�'�%)�87$)("�#(8�
?)&�6�8�
8���� ���������������������3��� ������������	�	����/�������������
������������/�������	�/��������/�������	�������������/����������
�������������������/����3����	���������	�/��������������������
��������������������������/�����)/��������	�����������/��������
���������/����������������3�������������������������/������������
������	������)/�����������������������������������/�����������������
�������	��3��������/���������	������������3�������������������/�	���
��	��3�������������������	����������
8���� ��������������������	�/����������/�/���/��������������/�3��
�����������/��������������������������	� ��������	��������
��������������������/���	�������������������������	���������
�������������������	�������������������������������������������
��	�����������������¬������������� ���������/� �������������
��	���������������3��������������������/�
���	� ����	�	���
��������/�����	��������������������	������������������������� �����
/���/�����������������/���������������������E���������	�/�������
������ ��������������������������������� �������	������������
��� ���	�����������������������������������������	�����������
����3������8������������������������¬����	������������������������
����� ��	�����/����������������������������

3

21

�����������	
����� �������������



21

WEBER ORIGINAL™ GOURMET BBQ SYSTEMI VOKIPANN

�	���	5�
��	����A��

~������	����������	��������������c��	�����%���|����������	��
�s�	��	�)���	�������������������c�)���	$���z�	c���$��)���	�����
��)�����	�c�	��%��	��	���!��	$����

�¨#(�(*�©����*+*#®u���*(#�))����%�%�&%�*$����)*����
6¨#�%��1���.���	���&�����z		����3,

"�¨#(�(*�*+*#®u���*(#�))����%�%�&%�*$���(#�))�
�)*��*��6��*)���*(#�))�6��*��1&��$��23,

"��z�	��{������������	���������������&�!���'(�	���	��s����*+�
�����$���|�����������$�	��		�\�c�	���%��	��������!	��$�	��	�����
���%s���������$��c��	������|����������	��c�����&%���	��'+�-*���

"��5����$��$�	��	�������+�%s���������������c�������c����)�	+��	�$�
������$��c��	����	�%���|����������	��!���./0.(�	���	��

"��k���$����	�����������������c��	����	��������	���c�	�	���	���
"�����$�$��$�	��	�������z�����$����	��������	�����$�	��	���$���
����z		����45*��))�/���)��©�)%�������%��6��*)�©�+
����/�$$�/�#��*)�$���*���&%����������,

"����$��������$��c��	����	�����+���	���������)��%�)�������
��$��c��	����	�cs�%�c��	����$�	��	�������c����	�+��������	�����c�
��	�ac����	��|���ss����	�������a����������

"��������c��	����	��s�����������	����s�	��	����%�����!	c��$���
z�	c�������	��%ss�	���������	����������$������	�
���������	����z����������)	!���	���	���c�	���)�	��
�||�		��s���a\)��%�������z		����4ª#(*���%��(*
6*��))������#�6���¨�$%*(��%(*��)��+#������*���**/*.
�*��$**����&%������/�#��*)�$���*�,�z�	c���$��c��	�����
�s���������	���)���	��������

"���|)�	$���		$���	$���|����������	�����c���%ss$	��%s������������
�����)��%�$����

Kasutamiseks ainult koos Weber®-i 

22,5-tolliste (57 cm.) söegrillidega.  
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